FORM PTO-1595(modified) RE

01-18-2001



3HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101520771

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	5: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Vision 2, Inc.,	Name: Q-mingo, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes no	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 47A Northwestern Drive		
Assignment Merger Change of Name Other	City: Salem State: NH Zip: 03079		
Effective Date: <u>December 19, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes メno		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application	on , the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,987,710		
Additional numbers attached: 🗆 yes 📉 no			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:		
Name: William Bak, Esquire			
Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	্ৰ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center,	8. Deposit account number:		
Box 457	08-3040		
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Do not use this space			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregonerue copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
TTIMICATI BOX	on Signing Signature 12/28/00 Date		
	over sheet, attachments, and document:		

ocuments to be recorded with required covershee unioning. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Assignor: Vision 2, Inc. Assignee: Q-mingo, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vision 2, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and engaged to do business at 75 Congress Street, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,987,710, hereinafter referred to as PATENT, by assignment which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 1998 on Reel 9443, Frame 0196: and

WHEREAS, Q-mingo, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and engaged to do business at 47A Northwestern Drive, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement.

		gally bound, this assignment has, 2000 by a duly-authorized
officer of ASSIGNOR.		
	MISION 2, T	liam Fickett
	Its:I	President
NOTABLAL CERTIFICATE		

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of New Hampshire

County of Pockingham

On this 1914 day of December, 2000, personally appeared before me William Fickett, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Vision 2, Inc., that he, as President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Admil Reid Notary Public My commission expires 11/6/2002

PATENT RECORDED: 01/02/2001 REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0164